SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.14

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19969/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2013 in WP No. 22127/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

B.R. MUTNAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counsel for the petitioners submits Learned that Respondent Nos. 5-38 are not necessary parties and they may be deleted. The prayer is granted. Respondent Nos. 5-38 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. Amended cause title be filed within $\ensuremath{\mathbf{2}}$

Steps be taken for service of notice on the remaining unserved respondents within three weeks from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.11.22 10:51:55 IST

Reason:

(JYOTI GUPTA) Sr. PA

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER